
Hesston college () -vs- Arlington Baptist ()
10/6/2025 at Arlington ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/6/2025
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Abi Griffin   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Hesston college 3 2 5
Arlington Baptist 2 0 2

Hesston college 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

4 Paul Torres 0 0 0 0 82
9 Jaiden Trevelyan 7 7 4 0 63
10 Alexander Radu 0 0 0 0 40
11 Isaias Rodrigues 1 1 0 0 26
12 James Hori 0 0 0 0 82
15 Saul Pineda 1 1 1 0 74
18 Ignacio Salazar 0 0 0 0 90
20 Mateo Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 32
25 Yura Yamazaki 1 0 0 2 60
30 Harry Morris 0 0 0 0 90
33 Santi Llanos 2 2 0 0 60

Substitutes
2 Surya Shetty 0 0 0 0 11
5 Nedas Vaivada 1 0 0 0 60
7 Raul Zuniga 0 0 0 0 53
8 Kenji Tiara 0 0 0 1 55
14 Daniel Alcala 0 0 0 0 5
16 Muhammad Hasan 0 0 0 0 11
19 Jochem Bakkenes 0 0 0 0 54
21 Xavian Goodwin 0 0 0 0 50
24 Jeremi Saavendra 0 0 0 0 28
28 Ben  Duguid 1 1 0 0 53
31 Thatcher Brown 0 0 0 0 50
35 Josh Somerville 0 0 0 0 8
45 Victor Roldan 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 14 12 5 3 1148

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Harry Morris 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Arlington Baptist 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Dante Buentello 0 0 0 0 90
3 Emmanuel Castro 0 0 0 0 60
4 Adam Rodriguez 3 2 1 1 70
6 Jacob Valdez 0 0 0 0 87
7 Luca Sortini 0 0 0 0 57
8 Adrian Garcia 0 0 0 0 68
10 Ismael Calderon 1 0 0 0 68
11 Gael Gardea 0 0 0 0 61
20 Mateo Dean 0 0 0 0 70
23 Diego Lopez 0 0 0 0 40
40 Damoy McLaren 0 0 0 0 24

Substitutes
5 John Luna 0 0 0 0 50
9 Nate Rigney 0 0 0 0 58
12 Sebastian Vera 0 0 0 0 29
15 Nicholas Carlos 0 0 0 0 8
16 Liam McGee 0 0 0 0 0
17 Gabriel Argenti 0 0 0 0 59
21 Enzo Sica 0 0 0 0 59
22 AJ Wise 0 0 0 0 59
24 Tait McCain 3 3 1 0 78
25 Jaiden Farrar Cantre 0 0 0 0 54
26 Isaiah Flores 0 0 0 0 53

Totals 7 5 2 1 1202

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Dante Buentello 90:00 5 0

Totals 5 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Hesston college 10 4 14
Arlington Baptist 4 3 7

Saves By Period
Hesston college 2 1 3
Arlington Baptist 6 1 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Hesston college 4 2 6
Arlington Baptist 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Hesston college 1 1 2
Arlington Baptist 1 2 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

10:26
HESST
ON Jaiden Trevelyan Yura Yamazaki

GOAL by Hesston college Jaiden Trevelyan
(FIRST GOAL), Assist by Yura Yamazaki, goal
number 1 for season.

21:20
ARLIN
GTO Adam Rodriguez

GOAL by Arlington Baptist Adam Rodriguez,
goal number 1 for season.

24:24
ARLIN
GTO Tait McCain Adam Rodriguez

GOAL by Arlington Baptist Tait McCain, Assist
by Adam Rodriguez, goal number 1 for season.



26:27
HESST
ON Jaiden Trevelyan Kenji Tiara , Yura Yamazaki

GOAL by Hesston college Jaiden Trevelyan,
Assist by Kenji Tiara and Yura Yamazaki, goal
number 1 for season.

30:36
HESST
ON Jaiden Trevelyan

GOAL by Hesston college Jaiden Trevelyan,
goal number 1 for season.

46:31
HESST
ON Jaiden Trevelyan

GOAL by Hesston college Jaiden Trevelyan,
goal number 1 for season.

57:00
HESST
ON Saul Pineda

GOAL by Hesston college Saul Pineda, goal
number 1 for season.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 36:21 (YELLOW), #9 Nate Rigney (ARLINGTO)   63:51 (YELLOW), #TM Team (ARLINGTO)   63:51 (RED), #TM
Team (ARLINGTO)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 HESSTON Harry Morris at goalie for Hesston college.
0:00 ARLINGTO Dante Buentello at goalie for Arlington Baptist.
1:25 HESSTON Shot by Hesston college Santi Llanos, Defensive Save by Dante Buentello.
-- HESSTON Foul on Hesston college.
5:43 HESSTON Shot by Hesston college Isaias Rodrigues, Defensive Save by Dante Buentello.
6:43 HESSTON Corner kick by Hesston college Yura Yamazaki [6:43].
7:22 HESSTON Header Shot by Hesston college Jaiden Trevelyan, Defensive Save by Team.
8:33 ARLINGTO Corner kick by Arlington Baptist Luca Sortini [8:33].
9:44 HESSTON Header Shot by Hesston college Jaiden Trevelyan, Defensive Save by Team.
10:26 HESSTON GOAL by Hesston college Jaiden Trevelyan (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Yura Yamazaki, goal number 1 for season.

Hesston college 1, Arlington Baptist 0
11:34 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Tait McCain for Diego Lopez.
11:34 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: John Luna for Luca Sortini.
16:46 ARLINGTO Header Shot by Arlington Baptist Tait McCain, Defensive Save by Team.
17:44 HESSTON Header Shot by Hesston college Jaiden Trevelyan, Defensive Save by Team.
20:06 ARLINGTO Shot by Arlington Baptist Tait McCain, Defensive Save by Harry Morris.
20:30 HESSTON Shot by Hesston college Yura Yamazaki, Wide Left.
21:20 ARLINGTO GOAL by Arlington Baptist Adam Rodriguez, goal number 1 for season.

Hesston college 1, Arlington Baptist 1
24:24 ARLINGTO GOAL by Arlington Baptist Tait McCain, Assist by Adam Rodriguez, goal number 1 for season.

Hesston college 1, Arlington Baptist 2
24:24 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Nate Rigney for Damoy McLaren.
24:24 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Kenji Tiara for Alexander Radu.
24:24 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Nedas Vaivada for Mateo Gonzalez.
26:13 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Raul Zuniga for Isaias Rodrigues.
26:27 HESSTON GOAL by Hesston college Jaiden Trevelyan, Assist by Kenji Tiara and Yura Yamazaki, goal number 1 for season.

Hesston college 2, Arlington Baptist 2
-- ARLINGTO Foul on Arlington Baptist.
30:36 HESSTON GOAL by Hesston college Jaiden Trevelyan, goal number 1 for season.

Hesston college 3, Arlington Baptist 2
30:36 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: AJ Wise for Ismael Calderon.
30:36 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Enzo Sica for Adrian Garcia.
30:36 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Gabriel Argenti for Mateo Dean.
33:08 HESSTON Corner kick by Hesston college Yura Yamazaki [33:08].
35:34 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Jochem Bakkenes for Santi Llanos.
35:34 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Jaiden Farrar Cantre for Adam Rodriguez.
36:21 ARLINGTO Yellow card on Arlington Baptist Nate Rigney.
37:15 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Ben  Duguid for Jaiden Trevelyan.
37:15 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Isaiah Flores for Nate Rigney.
37:43 HESSTON Corner kick by Hesston college Saul Pineda [37:43].
38:49 HESSTON Shot by Hesston college Ben  Duguid, Defensive Save by Dante Buentello.
39:18 HESSTON Corner kick by Hesston college Yura Yamazaki [39:18].
39:54 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Thatcher Brown for Yura Yamazaki.
39:54 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Xavian Goodwin for Saul Pineda.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 HESSTON
For Hesston college: #4  Paul Torres, #5  Nedas Vaivada, #8  Kenji Tiara, #9  Jaiden Trevelyan, #10 Alexander Radu,
#12 James Hori, #15 Saul Pineda, #24 Jeremi Saavendra, #25 Yura Yamazaki, #30 Harry Morris, #33 Santi Llanos.

45:00 ARLINGTO

For Arlington Baptist: #0  Dante Buentello, #3  Emmanuel Castro, #4  Adam Rodriguez, #6  Jacob Valdez, #7  Luca
Sortini, #8  Adrian Garcia, #9  Nate Rigney, #10 Ismael Calderon, #11 Gael Gardea, #20 Mateo Dean, #23 Diego
Lopez.

45:28 ARLINGTO Shot by Arlington Baptist Ismael Calderon, High.
46:20 HESSTON Shot by Hesston college Santi Llanos, Defensive Save by Dante Buentello.
46:31 HESSTON GOAL by Hesston college Jaiden Trevelyan, goal number 1 for season.

Hesston college 4, Arlington Baptist 2
50:41 HESSTON Corner kick by Hesston college Yura Yamazaki [50:41].
50:47 HESSTON Header Shot by Hesston college Nedas Vaivada, Wide Left.
-- HESSTON Foul on Hesston college.



-- ARLINGTO Foul on Arlington Baptist.
57:00 HESSTON GOAL by Hesston college Saul Pineda, goal number 1 for season.

Hesston college 5, Arlington Baptist 2
57:44 ARLINGTO Shot by Arlington Baptist Adam Rodriguez, Wide Right.
60:20 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Ben  Duguid for Alexander Radu.
60:20 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Luca Sortini for Emmanuel Castro.
61:15 ARLINGTO Shot by Arlington Baptist Adam Rodriguez, Defensive Save by Harry Morris.
61:27 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Sebastian Vera for John Luna.
61:27 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Nate Rigney for Gael Gardea.
62:43 ARLINGTO Offside against Arlington Baptist.
63:51 ARLINGTO Yellow card on Arlington Baptist Team.
63:51 ARLINGTO Red card on Arlington Baptist Team.
65:23 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Raul Zuniga for Yura Yamazaki.
65:59 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Gabriel Argenti for Damoy McLaren.
-- ARLINGTO Foul on Arlington Baptist.
69:11 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Jochem Bakkenes for Santi Llanos.
71:12 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Thatcher Brown for Jaiden Trevelyan.
73:03 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Xavian Goodwin for Jeremi Saavendra.
73:03 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Enzo Sica for Diego Lopez.
76:06 HESSTON Corner kick by Hesston college Saul Pineda [76:06].
76:24 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Tait McCain for Jacob Valdez.
79:17 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Surya Shetty for Saul Pineda.
79:17 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Jacob Valdez for Adam Rodriguez.
79:17 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Muhammad Hasan for Kenji Tiara.
79:17 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Victor Roldan for Raul Zuniga.
82:03 ARLINGTO Corner kick by Arlington Baptist Luca Sortini [82:03].
82:25 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Mateo Gonzalez for James Hori.
82:25 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Josh Somerville for Paul Torres.
82:25 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: AJ Wise for Ismael Calderon.
82:25 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Nicholas Carlos for Adrian Garcia.
84:48 ARLINGTO Arlington Baptist substitution: Jaiden Farrar Cantre for Mateo Dean.
84:48 HESSTON Hesston college substitution: Daniel Alcala for Nedas Vaivada.
86:23 ARLINGTO Corner kick by Arlington Baptist Luca Sortini [86:23].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


